



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 55/2022 & CM APPL. 8506/2022**

G. SUBRAMANIAN

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Yash Chawla, Advocate

versus

K. UNNIKRISHNAN

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

05.03.2024

Despite service, there is no appearance on behalf of respondent.

Lower Court Record has been requisitioned.

In the interest of justice, issue Court notice to the respondent, returnable on 6th September, 2024 for final hearing.

It is made clear that in case the respondent does not appear on the next date of hearing, the matter shall be proceeded *ex-parte*.

In the meantime, learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellant is directed to file written submissions alongwith convenience compilation.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 5, 2024

dy/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any