



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 55/2022

G. SUBRAMANIAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Akshay Dhawan, Adv.

versus

K. UNNIKRISHNAN

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

01.04.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 17.03.2026 to prove the additional documents by way of affidavit by the appellant.

As per office note, evidence/affidavit has been filed by the appellant.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks some time to deposit the documents as mentioned in para 7 of CM No. 8506/2022. Heard. Allowed.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 13.05.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 1, 2026/yo