



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 55/2022

G. SUBRAMANIAN

Through: Mr. Yash Chawla, Adv.
Mob-9999395264
.....Appellant
versus

K. UNNIKRISHNAN

Through: None.
.....Respondent

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
13.05.2026

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 17.03.2026 to prove the additional documents by way of affidavit by the appellant.

Matter is pending for filing the documents as mentioned in para 7 of CM No. 8506/2022.

As per office note, original documents by counsel for appellant have been filed.

Separate Statement of Smt. Raji Subramanian wife of appellant has been recorded with respect to affidavit in evidence.

Vide separate submissions made, learned counsel for appellant submits that he does not wish to examine other witness.

Evidence on behalf of appellant stands closed.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 18.05.2026. Be placed accordingly.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MAY 13, 2026/yo